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Features UTILITY PATENTED SQUEEZE-CORE™ technology!
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Height
Width
Depth
Weight
Tunnel Length
Tunnel Diameter

PRODUCT DIMENSIONS

3.8 in. (9.7 cm) 
4.9 in. (12.6 cm)
7.1 in. (18.0 cm)
2.6 lbs. (1.2 kg)
6.7 in. (17.0 cm)
Stretches to over 3 in. 
(over 7.6 cm)

PUSSY POUNDER® SQUEEZE STROKER - LIGHT

KEY PRODUCT FEATURES

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT FEATURES
• 1-Year Limited Warranty 

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Cleanup is a snap after the fun with warm water and antibacterial 
cleaner. Always air-dry before storing. For a smoother experience with 
this product, use plenty of a water-based lubricant like Moist®.

PACKAGE CONTENTS
Includes (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATERIALS: TPE

SKU RD435-21

UPC 603912777949

PATENTED SQUEEZE-CORE

INTRICATE PLEASURE TUNNEL

PLEASURE TUNNEL  
W/ STIMULATING NUBS

It’s time to go to Pound Town with the hottest stroker collection 
on the market! Each and every Pounders® stroker features 
super-realistic details, soft skin-like texture, and our patented 
Squeeze-Core™ design. While most other strokers are built with 
a heap of dense material that surround your cock, the patented 
Pounders® strokers are the first to be built with a hollow cavity 
that can accommodate your hands, and an interior pleasure 
tunnel that you can squeeze! This revolutionary design allows you 
to feel a unique orgasmic sensation that bulky rubber strokers 
just can’t match.  In addition to this, the super-realistic details 
and Fanta Flesh™ material make this stroker look and feel better 
than the real thing. Now you can get the perfect grip, your way!

• SQUEEZE-CORE™ PATENTED DESIGN Our patented 
Squeeze-Core™ utility design features a hollow cavity built to fit 
your hands, and an interior pleasure tunnel that you can squeeze! 
This revolutionary feature allows you to fondle and squeeze your 
cock like never before! 

• INTRICATE PLEASURE TUNNEL The interior tunnel has been lined 
with pleasure nubs that were designed to massage every inch of 
your hard cock.

• SUPER REALISTIC TEXTURE AND DETAILS The realistic details 
and skin-like Fanta Flesh® material make this stroker look and feel 
better than the real thing!

• PRO TIP: USE A BULLET!
   Every Pounders stroker features a rear opening that fits a standard 

size vibrating bullet inside. Now you can add another layer of 
pleasure to your stroking session! (Bullet not included).

PDX PLUS
PUSSY POUNDER
SQUEEZE STROKER
-LIGHT

Patented Squeeze-Core® Design Pub. No.:
USA: US11896541B2                 EU/UK: Patent Pending
Australia: AU2021251697A      Japan: Patent Pending



INSTRUKCE
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Bezpečnostní informace
Ujistěte se, že je produkt čistý a bez jakýchkoli vad před použitím.

Obecná varování:
Držte mimo dosah dětí a domácích mazlíčků.

Nouzové situace:
Pokud se objeví nepohodlí, okamžitě přestaňte produkt používat a upravte techniku.
Přestaňte používat, pokud: Pociťujete bolest, podráždění nebo negativní reakce.

Pokyny pro skladování:
Pravidelně čistěte a kontrolujte produkt na známky poškození.
Uchovávejte na suchém a chladném místě, pokud není používán.
Vyhněte se extrémním teplotám a agresivním chemikáliím.

Údržba a péče:
Pravidelně kontrolujte produkt a baterii na známky poškození.
Čistěte měkkým, suchým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte vodu ani chemické čisticí prostředky.

Likvidace a recyklace:
Ověřte místní pravidla likvidace u příslušného úřadu.
Oddělte materiály – recyklujte plasty, kovy nebo sklo, pokud je to možné.
Zlikvidujte zodpovědně – nerecyklovatelné části vyhoďte do běžného odpadu.

Kontaktní informace
Pro další pomoc kontaktujte náš tým zákaznické podpory.
E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Webová stránka: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Adresa: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Čeština
Uživatelská příručka a bezpečnostní pokyny

Úvod
Děkujeme za zakoupení našeho produktu. Tato uživatelská příručka obsahuje důležité bezpečnostní informace a pokyny k používání. 
Před použitím si ji prosím pečlivě přečtěte, abyste zajistili optimální výkon a bezpečnost.

Použití
Je čas vydat se do Pound Town s nejžhavější kolekcí masturbátorů na trhu! Každý Pounders® masturbátor má super realistické 
detaily, měkkou kůži podobnou texturu a náš patentovaný design Squeeze-Core™. Zatímco většina jiných masturbátorů je 
vyrobena z hustého materiálu, který obklopuje váš penis, patentované masturbátory Pounders® jsou první, které mají dutou 
dutinu pro vaše ruce a vnitřní potěšení tunel, který můžete stisknout! Tento revoluční design vám umožní zažít jedinečnou 
orgasmickou senzaci, kterou objemné gumové masturbátory prostě nedokážou nabídnout. Navíc super realistické detaily a materiál 
Fanta Flesh™ dělají tento masturbátor lepším než skutečnost. Nyní můžete získat dokonalý úchop – podle sebe!

SQUEEZE-CORE™ PATENTOVANÝ DESIGN
Patentovaný design Squeeze-Core™ nabízí dutinu pro ruce a vnitřní potěšení tunel, který můžete stisknout!

PROPRACOVANÝ POTĚŠENÍ TUNEL
Tunel je vystlán stimulačními výstupky pro masáž každého centimetru vašeho tvrdého penisu.

SUPER REALISTICKÁ TEXTURA A DETAILY
Realistické detaily a materiál Fanta Flesh® vypadají a působí lépe než skutečná věc!

PRO TIP: POUŽIJTE BULLET!
Každý masturbátor Pounders má zadní otvor pro vibrační bullet standardní velikosti (není součástí balení).

DALŠÍ FUNKCE PRODUKTU
1letá omezená záruka

POKYNY K ÚDRŽBĚ
Po použití omyjte teplou vodou a antibakteriálním čističem. Nechte vždy uschnout na vzduchu. Používejte lubrikant na vodní bázi, 
např. Moist®.

OBSAH BALENÍ
Obsahuje (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATERIÁL: TPE
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Sikkerhedsoplysninger
Sørg for, at produktet er rent og fri for eventuelle defekter før brug.

Generelle advarsler:
Holdes væk fra børn og kæledyr.

Nødsituationer:
Hvis ubehag opstår, stop straks brugen og justér din teknik.
Stop brugen hvis: Du oplever smerte, irritation eller uønskede reaktioner.

Opbevaringsvejledning:
Rengør og inspicer produktet regelmæssigt for tegn på skader.
Opbevar på et tørt og køligt sted, når det ikke er i brug.
Undgå ekstreme temperaturer og skrappe kemikalier.

Vedligeholdelse og pleje:
Kontroller produktet og batteriet jævnligt for tegn på skader.
Rengør med en blød, tør klud. Brug ikke vand eller kemiske rengøringsmidler.

Bortskaffelse og genanvendelse:
Tjek lokale retningslinjer – Bekræft reglerne hos din lokale affaldsmyndighed.
Sorter materialer – Genanvend plastik, metal eller glas, hvor det er muligt.
Bortskaf ansvarligt – Placer ikke-genanvendelige dele i husholdningsaffald.

Kontaktinformation
For yderligere assistance, kontakt venligst vores kundesupportteam.
E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Hjemmeside: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Dansk 
Brugermanual og sikkerhedsguide

Introduktion
Tak fordi du har købt vores produkt. Denne brugermanual indeholder vigtige sikkerhedsoplysninger og brugsvejledninger. Læs denne 
manual grundigt, før du bruger produktet, for at sikre optimal ydeevne og sikkerhed.

Brug
Det er tid til at tage til Pound Town med den hotteste strokersamling på markedet! Hver Pounders® stroker har superrealistiske 
detaljer, blød hudlignende tekstur og vores patenterede Squeeze-Core™-design. Mens de fleste andre strokere er lavet af tæt 
materiale, der omgiver din pik, er Pounders® de første med et hult kammer til dine hænder og en indre nydelsestunnel, du kan 
klemme! Dette revolutionerende design giver en unik orgasmefornemmelse, som klodsede gummistrokere ikke kan matche. 
Sammen med de realistiske detaljer og Fanta Flesh™-materialet føles denne stroker bedre end den ægte vare. Nu kan du få det 
perfekte greb – på din måde!

SQUEEZE-CORE™ PATENTERET DESIGN
Det hule kammer er bygget til at passe til dine hænder med en indre tunnel, du kan klemme!

DETALJERET NYDELSESTUNNEL
Indersiden er foret med stimulerende knopper, der masserer hver centimeter af din hårde pik.

SUPERREALISTISK TEKSTUR OG DETALJER
Fanta Flesh®-materialet giver en følelse bedre end den virkelige ting!

PRO TIP: BRUG EN BULLET!
Bagenden rummer en standard vibrator-bullet (medfølger ikke).

YDERLIGERE PRODUKTFUNKTIONER
1 års begrænset garanti

PLEJEINSTRUKTIONER
Rengøres let med varmt vand og antibakteriel rens. Lufttør altid. Brug rigeligt vandbaseret glidecreme som Moist®.

PAKKEINDHOLD
Inkluderer (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATERIALE: TPE



ANWEISUNGEN
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Sicherheitsinformationen
Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt vor der Verwendung sauber und frei von Mängeln ist.

Allgemeine Warnungen:
Von Kindern und Haustieren fernhalten.

Notfälle:
Bei Beschwerden die Nutzung sofort einstellen und die Technik anpassen.
Verwendung einstellen, wenn: Schmerzen, Reizungen oder unerwünschte Reaktionen auftreten.

Lagerungshinweise:
Produkt regelmäßig reinigen und auf Schäden überprüfen.
An einem trockenen, kühlen Ort aufbewahren, wenn es nicht in Gebrauch ist.
Extremen Temperaturen und aggressiven Chemikalien vermeiden.

Wartung und Pflege:
Produkt und Batterie regelmäßig auf Schäden überprüfen.
Mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch reinigen. Kein Wasser oder chemische Reiniger verwenden.

Entsorgung und Recycling:
Lokale Richtlinien prüfen – Entsorgungsbestimmungen bei der zuständigen Behörde nachfragen.
Materialien trennen – Plastik, Metall oder Glas nach Möglichkeit recyceln.
Verantwortungsvoll entsorgen – Nicht recycelbare Teile im Hausmüll entsorgen.

Kontaktinformationen
Für weitere Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie bitte unser Kundensupport-Team.
E-Mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Webseite: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Deutsch
Benutzerhandbuch und Sicherheitsanleitung
Einleitung
Vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts. Dieses Benutzerhandbuch enthält wichtige Sicherheitsinformationen und 
Gebrauchsanweisungen. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, um optimale Leistung und 
Sicherheit zu gewährleisten.

Verwendung
Es ist Zeit für Pound Town mit der heißesten Stroker-Kollektion auf dem Markt! Jeder Pounders® Stroker verfügt über superrealistische 
Details, eine weiche hautähnliche Textur und unser patentiertes Squeeze-Core™-Design. Während die meisten anderen Stroker aus 
dichtem Material bestehen, das Ihren Penis vollständig umschließt, sind die patentierten Pounders® Stroker die ersten mit einer hohlen 
Kammer für Ihre Hände und einem inneren Lusttunnel, den Sie zusammendrücken können! Dieses revolutionäre Design sorgt für ein 
einzigartiges orgasmisches Gefühl, das sperrige Gummistroker nicht erreichen können. Zusammen mit den realistischen Details und dem 
Fanta Flesh™-Material sieht dieser Stroker besser aus und fühlt sich besser an als das Original. Jetzt bekommen Sie den perfekten Griff – 
auf Ihre Weise!

SQUEEZE-CORE™ PATENTIERTES DESIGN
Das patentierte Squeeze-Core™-Design verfügt über eine hohle Kammer für Ihre Hände und einen inneren Lusttunnel zum 
Zusammendrücken!

AUFWENDIGER LUSTTUNNEL
Der innere Tunnel ist mit Stimulationsnoppen ausgekleidet, die jeden Zentimeter Ihres harten Penis massieren.

SUPERREALISTISCHE TEXTUR UND DETAILS
Die realistischen Details und das hautähnliche Fanta Flesh®-Material sehen besser aus und fühlen sich besser an als die Realität!

PROFI-TIPP: BENUTZEN SIE EIN BULLET!
Jeder Pounders Stroker verfügt über eine hintere Öffnung für einen Standard-Vibrationsbullet (nicht enthalten).

WEITERE PRODUKTMERKMALE
1 Jahr eingeschränkte Garantie

PFLEGEHINWEISE
Nach dem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und antibakteriellem Reiniger reinigen. Immer an der Luft trocknen lassen. Verwenden Sie 
reichlich wasserbasiertes Gleitgel wie Moist®.

LIEFERUMFANG
Enthält (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATERIAL: TPE



ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ
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Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας
Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καθαρό και χωρίς ελαττώματα πριν από τη χρήση.

Γενικές προειδοποιήσεις:
Κρατήστε το μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια ζώα.

Έκτακτες καταστάσεις:
Εάν εμφανιστεί δυσφορία, διακόψτε αμέσως τη χρήση και προσαρμόστε την τεχνική σας.
Διακόψτε τη χρήση αν: Νιώσετε πόνο, ερεθισμό ή ανεπιθύμητες αντιδράσεις.

Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης:
Καθαρίζετε και ελέγχετε τακτικά το προϊόν για τυχόν ζημιές.
Αποθηκεύστε σε ξηρό, δροσερό μέρος όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται.
Αποφύγετε την έκθεση σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες ή χημικά.

Συντήρηση και φροντίδα:
Ελέγχετε τακτικά το προϊόν και την μπαταρία για τυχόν ζημιές.
Καθαρίστε με ένα μαλακό, στεγνό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε νερό ή χημικά καθαριστικά.

Απόρριψη και ανακύκλωση:
Ελέγξτε τις τοπικές οδηγίες – Επικοινωνήστε με την αρμόδια αρχή για την απόρριψη.
Διαχωρίστε τα υλικά – Ανακυκλώστε πλαστικό, μέταλλο ή γυαλί όπου είναι δυνατόν.
Απορρίψτε υπεύθυνα – Τα μη ανακυκλώσιμα μέρη να τοποθετούνται στα οικιακά απορρίμματα.

Στοιχεία επικοινωνίας
Για περαιτέρω βοήθεια, παρακαλώ επικοινωνήστε με την ομάδα υποστήριξης πελατών μας.
Ηλεκτρονικό ταχυδρομείο: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Ιστοσελίδα: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Διεύθυνση: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Ελληνικά 
Εγχειρίδιο Χρήσης και Οδηγός Ασφαλείας

Εισαγωγή
Σας ευχαριστούμε για την αγορά του προϊόντος μας. Αυτό το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης παρέχει βασικές πληροφορίες ασφαλείας και οδηγίες 
χρήσης. Διαβάστε προσεκτικά αυτό το εγχειρίδιο πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν για να διασφαλίσετε τη βέλτιστη απόδοση και 
ασφάλεια.

Χρήση
Ήρθε η ώρα να πας στο Pound Town με τη πιο καυτή συλλογή strokers στην αγορά! Κάθε Pounders® stroker διαθέτει 
υπερ-ρεαλιστικές λεπτομέρειες, απαλή υφή σαν δέρμα και τον πατενταρισμένο σχεδιασμό Squeeze-Core™. Ενώ οι περισσότεροι 
άλλοι strokers είναι φτιαγμένοι από πυκνό υλικό που περιβάλλει το πέος, οι πατενταρισμένοι Pounders® είναι οι πρώτοι με κοίλη 
κοιλότητα για τα χέρια σου και εσωτερικό τούνελ απόλαυσης που μπορείς να πιέσεις! Αυτός ο επαναστατικός σχεδιασμός σου 
επιτρέπει να νιώσεις μια μοναδική οργασμική αίσθηση που τα ογκώδη λαστιχένια strokers δεν μπορούν να προσφέρουν. Επιπλέον, οι 
υπερ-ρεαλιστικές λεπτομέρειες και το υλικό Fanta Flesh™ κάνουν αυτό το stroker να δείχνει και να αισθάνεται καλύτερο από το 
πραγματικό. Τώρα μπορείς να έχεις το τέλειο κράτημα, με τον δικό σου τρόπο!

SQUEEZE-CORE™ ΠΑΤΕΝΤΑΡΙΣΜΕΝΟΣ ΣΧΕΔΙΑΣΜΟΣ
Ο σχεδιασμός Squeeze-Core™ διαθέτει κοίλη κοιλότητα για τα χέρια και εσωτερικό τούνελ απόλαυσης που μπορείς να πιέσεις!

ΠΕΡΙΠΟΙΗΜΕΝΟ ΤΟΥΝΕΛ ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΗΣ
Το εσωτερικό είναι επενδεδυμένο με ειδικά εξογκώματα που μαλάσσουν κάθε εκατοστό του σκληρού πέους σου.

ΥΠΕΡ-ΡΕΑΛΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΥΦΗ ΚΑΙ ΛΕΠΤΟΜΕΡΕΙΕΣ
Το Fanta Flesh® κάνει το προϊόν να φαίνεται και να αισθάνεται καλύτερο από το αληθινό!

PRO TIP: ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΕ BULLET!
Κάθε Pounders stroker διαθέτει πίσω άνοιγμα για δονητικό bullet στάνταρ μεγέθους (δεν περιλαμβάνεται).

ΕΠΙΠΛΕΟΝ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ
Περιορισμένη εγγύηση 1 έτους

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑΣ
Καθάρισε με ζεστό νερό και αντιβακτηριακό καθαριστικό. Άφηνε πάντα να στεγνώσει στον αέρα. Χρησιμοποίησε λιπαντικό με βάση το 
νερό όπως το Moist®.

ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΑΣ
Περιλαμβάνει (1) Squeeze Stroker

ΥΛΙΚΟ: TPE



INSTRUCTIONS

Safety Information
Ensure the product is clean and free of any defects before use. 

General Warnings:
Keep away from children and pets.

Emergency Situations:
If discomfort occurs, stop use immediately and adjust your technique. 
Discontinue use if: You experience pain, irritation, or adverse reactions.

Storage Guidelines
Regularly clean and inspect the product for signs of damage.
Store in a dry, cool place when not in use.
Avoid exposure to extreme temperatures or harsh chemicals.

Maintenance and Care
Regularly inspect the product for signs of damage.
Clean the product with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use water or chemical cleaners.

Disposal and Recycling
Check Local Guidelines – Verify disposal rules with your local waste authority.
Separate Materials – Recycle plastics, metals, or glass where possible.
Dispose Responsibly – Place non-recyclable parts in household waste.

Contact Information
For further assistance, please contact our customer support team:
Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

 

English

User Manual and Safety Guide

Introduction
Thank you for purchasing our product. This user manual provides essential safety information and usage guidelines. Please read this 
manual carefully before using the product to ensure optimal performance and safety.

Usage

www.pipedreamproducts.com

It’s time to go to Pound Town with the hottest stroker collection on the market! Each and every Pounders® stroker features 
super-realistic details, soft skin-like texture, and our patented Squeeze-Core™ design. While most other strokers are built with 
a heap of dense material that surround your cock, the patented Pounders® strokers are the first to be built with a hollow cavity 
that can accommodate your hands, and an interior pleasure tunnel that you can squeeze! This revolutionary design allows you to 
feel a unique orgasmic sensation that bulky rubber strokers just can’t match.  In addition to this, the super-realistic details and 
Fanta Flesh™ material make this stroker look and feel better than the real thing. Now you can get the perfect grip, your way!

SQUEEZE-CORE™ PATENTED DESIGN Our patented Squeeze-Core™ utility design features a hollow cavity built to fit your hands, 
and an interior pleasure tunnel that you can squeeze! This revolutionary feature allows you to fondle and squeeze your cock like 
never before! 

INTRICATE PLEASURE TUNNEL The interior tunnel has been lined with pleasure nubs that were designed to massage every inch of 
your hard cock.

SUPER REALISTIC TEXTURE AND DETAILS The realistic details and skin-like Fanta Flesh® material make this stroker look and feel 
better than the real thing!

PRO TIP: USE A BULLET!
Every Pounders stroker features a rear opening that fits a standard size vibrating bullet inside. Now you can add another layer of 
pleasure to your stroking session! (Bullet not included).

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT FEATURES
1-Year Limited Warranty 

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Cleanup is a snap after the fun with warm water and antibacterial cleaner. Always air-dry before storing. For a smoother 
experience with this product, use plenty of a water-based lubricant like Moist®.

PACKAGE CONTENTS
Includes (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATERIALS: TPE
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Información de seguridad
Asegúrese de que el producto esté limpio y sin defectos antes de usarlo.

Advertencias generales:
Mantener fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas.

Situaciones de emergencia:
Si siente molestias, deje de usar el producto de inmediato y ajuste su técnica.
Suspenda el uso si: Experimenta dolor, irritación o reacciones adversas.

Guía de almacenamiento:
Limpie e inspeccione regularmente el producto para detectar signos de daño.
Guárdelo en un lugar seco y fresco cuando no esté en uso.
Evite la exposición a temperaturas extremas o productos químicos agresivos.

Mantenimiento y cuidado:
Inspeccione regularmente el producto y la batería para detectar posibles daños.
Limpie con un paño suave y seco. No use agua ni productos químicos de limpieza.

Eliminación y reciclaje:
Verifique las normativas locales – Consulte con las autoridades sobre la eliminación adecuada.
Separe los materiales – Recicle plástico, metal o vidrio cuando sea posible.
Deseche de manera responsable – Coloque las partes no reciclables en la basura doméstica.

Información de contacto
Para más ayuda, por favor contacte a nuestro equipo de soporte al cliente.
Correo electrónico: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Sitio web: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Dirección: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Español 
Manual de usuario y guía de seguridad

Introducción
Gracias por comprar nuestro producto. Este manual de usuario proporciona información esencial de seguridad y pautas de uso. Lea 
este manual detenidamente antes de usar el producto para garantizar un rendimiento y seguridad óptimos.

Uso
¡Es hora de ir a Pound Town con la colección de masturbadores más caliente del mercado! Cada Pounders® incluye detalles 
superrealistas, textura suave similar a la piel y nuestro diseño patentado Squeeze-Core™. Mientras que la mayoría de los demás 
masturbadores están fabricados con un montón de material denso que rodea tu pene, los patentados Pounders® son los primeros 
con una cavidad hueca para tus manos y un túnel de placer interior que puedes apretar. ¡Este diseño revolucionario te permite 
sentir una sensación orgásmica única que los voluminosos masturbadores de goma no pueden igualar! Además, los detalles 
realistas y el material Fanta Flesh™ hacen que este masturbador luzca y se sienta mejor que lo real. ¡Ahora puedes tener el agarre 
perfecto, a tu manera!

DISEÑO PATENTADO SQUEEZE-CORE™
El diseño Squeeze-Core™ cuenta con una cavidad hueca para tus manos y un túnel de placer interior que puedes apretar.

TÚNEL DE PLACER DETALLADO
El interior está recubierto con protuberancias de placer que masajean cada centímetro de tu pene erecto.

TEXTURA Y DETALLES SUPERREALISTAS
Los detalles realistas y el material Fanta Flesh® hacen que se vea y se sienta mejor que la realidad.

PRO TIP: ¡USA UN BULLET!
Cada masturbador Pounders tiene una abertura trasera para un bullet vibrador estándar (no incluido).

CARACTERÍSTICAS ADICIONALES
Garantía limitada de 1 año

INSTRUCCIONES DE CUIDADO
Limpieza sencilla con agua tibia y limpiador antibacteriano. Secar siempre al aire antes de guardar. Usa abundante lubricante a 
base de agua como Moist®.

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE
Incluye (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATERIALES: TPE
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Informations de sécurité
Assurez-vous que le produit est propre et exempt de tout défaut avant utilisation.

Avertissements généraux:
Tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.

Situations d’urgence:
Si vous ressentez une gêne, arrêtez immédiatement l’utilisation et ajustez votre technique.
Arrêtez l’utilisation si: Vous ressentez de la douleur, une irritation ou une réaction indésirable.

Directives de stockage:
Nettoyez et inspectez régulièrement le produit pour détecter tout signe de dommage.
Rangez dans un endroit sec et frais lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.
Évitez l’exposition à des températures extrêmes ou à des produits chimiques agressifs.

Entretien et soin:
Inspectez régulièrement le produit et la batterie pour détecter tout dommage.
Nettoyez avec un chiffon doux et sec. N’utilisez pas d’eau ni de nettoyants chimiques.

Élimination et recyclage:
Vérifiez les réglementations locales – Consultez les autorités locales pour connaître les règles d’élimination.
Séparez les matériaux – Recyclez le plastique, le métal ou le verre lorsque cela est possible.
Éliminez de manière responsable – Placez les parties non recyclables dans les déchets ménagers.

Informations de contact
Pour toute assistance supplémentaire, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client.
E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Site web: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Français 
Manuel d'utilisation et guide de sécurité

Introduction
Merci d'avoir acheté notre produit. Ce manuel d'utilisation fournit des informations essentielles sur la sécurité et des directives 
d'utilisation. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit afin d'assurer des performances et une sécurité optimales.

Utilisation
Il est temps d’aller à Pound Town avec la collection de masturbateurs la plus chaude du marché ! Chaque masturbateur Pounders® 
présente des détails ultra-réalistes, une texture douce semblable à la peau et notre design breveté Squeeze-Core™. Alors que la 
plupart des autres masturbateurs sont fabriqués avec une masse de matériau dense qui entoure votre pénis, les masturbateurs 
brevetés Pounders® sont les premiers à être conçus avec une cavité creuse pour accueillir vos mains et un tunnel de plaisir intérieur 
que vous pouvez presser ! Ce design révolutionnaire vous permet de ressentir une sensation orgasmique unique que les volumineux 
masturbateurs en caoutchouc ne peuvent égaler. En plus de cela, les détails réalistes et le matériau Fanta Flesh™ rendent ce 
masturbateur encore plus vrai que nature. Désormais, vous pouvez obtenir la prise parfaite, à votre façon !

DESIGN BREVETÉ SQUEEZE-CORE™
Le design breveté Squeeze-Core™ comprend une cavité creuse adaptée à vos mains et un tunnel de plaisir intérieur que vous 
pouvez presser.

TUNNEL DE PLAISIR DÉTAILLÉ
L’intérieur est tapissé de nodules stimulants qui massent chaque centimètre de votre pénis en érection.

TEXTURE ET DÉTAILS ULTRA-RÉALISTES
Les détails réalistes et le matériau Fanta Flesh® rendent ce masturbateur encore plus vrai que nature !

ASTUCE PRO : UTILISEZ UN BULLET !
Chaque masturbateur Pounders comprend une ouverture arrière adaptée à un bullet vibrant standard (non inclus).

CARACTÉRISTIQUES SUPPLÉMENTAIRES
Garantie limitée d’un an

CONSIGNES D’ENTRETIEN
Nettoyez avec de l’eau tiède et un nettoyant antibactérien. Laissez toujours sécher à l’air avant de ranger. Utilisez un lubrifiant à 
base d’eau comme Moist®.

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE
Comprend (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATÉRIAUX : TPE
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Informazioni sulla sicurezza
Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia pulito e privo di difetti prima dell’uso.

Avvertenze generali:
Tenere lontano dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.

Situazioni di emergenza:
Se si verifica disagio, interrompere immediatamente l’uso e adattare la tecnica.
Interrompere l’uso se: Si avverte dolore, irritazione o reazioni avverse.

Linee guida per la conservazione:
Pulire e ispezionare regolarmente il prodotto per segni di danni.
Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto quando non in uso.
Evitare l’esposizione a temperature estreme o prodotti chimici aggressivi.

Manutenzione e cura:
Ispezionare regolarmente il prodotto e la batteria per eventuali danni.
Pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto. Non usare acqua o detergenti chimici.

Smaltimento e riciclaggio:
Verificare le normative locali – Consultare l’autorità locale per lo smaltimento adeguato.
Separare i materiali – Riciclare plastica, metallo o vetro ove possibile.
Smaltire responsabilmente – Gettare le parti non riciclabili nei rifiuti domestici.

Informazioni di contatto
Per ulteriore assistenza, contatta il nostro team di supporto clienti.
E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Sito web: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Indirizzo: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Italiano 
Manuale utente e guida alla sicurezza

Introduzione
Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto. Questo manuale utente fornisce informazioni essenziali sulla sicurezza e linee guida per 
l'uso. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto per garantire prestazioni ottimali e sicurezza.

Utilizzo
È ora di andare a Pound Town con la collezione di masturbatori più hot sul mercato! Ogni stroker Pounders® presenta dettagli 
super realistici, una texture morbida simile alla pelle e il nostro design brevettato Squeeze-Core™. Mentre la maggior parte degli 
altri masturbatori è realizzata con un blocco di materiale denso che circonda il pene, i brevettati Pounders® sono i primi ad avere 
una cavità interna vuota che può accogliere le mani e un tunnel del piacere interno che puoi stringere! Questo design rivoluzionario 
ti permette di provare una sensazione orgasmica unica che i voluminosi masturbatori in gomma non possono offrire. Inoltre, i 
dettagli realistici e il materiale Fanta Flesh™ fanno sembrare e sentire questo stroker meglio del vero. Ora puoi avere la presa 
perfetta, a modo tuo!

DESIGN BREVETTATO SQUEEZE-CORE™
Il design Squeeze-Core™ include una cavità interna vuota per le mani e un tunnel del piacere che puoi stringere!

TUNNEL DEL PIACERE DETTAGLIATO
Il tunnel interno è rivestito di noduli stimolanti progettati per massaggiare ogni centimetro del tuo pene.

TEXTURE E DETTAGLI SUPER REALISTICI
I dettagli realistici e il materiale Fanta Flesh® lo rendono più vero del vero!

CONSIGLIO PRO: USA UN BULLET!
Ogni stroker Pounders ha un’apertura posteriore che ospita un bullet vibrante standard (non incluso).

CARATTERISTICHE AGGIUNTIVE
Garanzia limitata di 1 anno

ISTRUZIONI PER LA CURA
Pulire con acqua calda e detergente antibatterico. Asciugare sempre all’aria prima di riporre. Usare un lubrificante a base d’acqua 
come Moist®.

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
Include (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATERIALI: TPE
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Biztonsági információk
Győződjön meg arról, hogy a termék tiszta és hibátlan állapotban van használat előtt.

Általános figyelmeztetések:
Tartsa távol gyermekektől és háziállatoktól.

Vészhelyzetek:
Ha kellemetlenséget tapasztal, azonnal hagyja abba a használatot, és igazítsa a technikát.
Ne használja tovább, ha: fájdalmat, irritációt vagy mellékhatásokat észlel.

Tárolási útmutató:
Rendszeresen tisztítsa és ellenőrizze a terméket esetleges sérülésekre.
Hűvös, száraz helyen tárolja, amikor nincs használatban.
Kerülje a szélsőséges hőmérsékleteknek vagy agresszív vegyi anyagoknak való kitettséget.

Karbantartás és gondozás:
Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a terméket és az akkumulátort sérülésekre.
Puha, száraz ruhával tisztítsa meg. Ne használjon vizet vagy vegyi tisztítószereket.

Ártalmatlanítás és újrahasznosítás:
Ellenőrizze a helyi előírásokat – Tájékozódjon a hulladékkezelési szabályokról a helyi hatóságoknál.
Válassza szét az anyagokat – Ahol lehetséges, újrahasznosítsa a műanyagot, fémet vagy üveget.
Felelősen ártalmatlanítsa – A nem újrahasznosítható részeket háztartási hulladékként kezelje.

Kapcsolati információk
További segítségért kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba ügyfélszolgálati csapatunkkal.
E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Weboldal: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Cím: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Magyar 
Használati útmutató és biztonsági útmutató

Bevezetés
Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta termékünket. Ez a használati útmutató alapvető biztonsági információkat és használati útmutatásokat 
tartalmaz. Kérjük, olvassa el ezt a kézikönyvet figyelmesen a termék használata előtt, hogy biztosítsa az optimális teljesítményt és 
biztonságot.

Használat
Itt az ideje elmenni Pound Townba a piac legforróbb maszturbátor kollekciójával! Minden egyes Pounders® maszturbátor 
szuperrealisztikus részletekkel, puha bőrszerű textúrával és a szabadalmaztatott Squeeze-Core™ kialakítással rendelkezik. Míg a 
legtöbb más maszturbátor sűrű anyagból készül, amely teljesen körülveszi a péniszt, a Pounders® az elsők között van, amely 
üreges belső teret biztosít a kéz számára, és belső élvezeti alagúttal rendelkezik, amelyet össze lehet szorítani! Ez a forradalmi 
kialakítás egyedülálló orgazmikus érzést nyújt, amit a terjedelmes gumimaszturbátorok nem tudnak. Emellett a szuperrealisztikus 
részletek és a Fanta Flesh™ anyag még jobbnak érzik ezt a maszturbátort, mint az igazi. Most végre a saját kezedben tarthatod az 
irányítást!

SQUEEZE-CORE™ SZABADALMAZTATOTT KIALAKÍTÁS
Az üreges belső tér a kéz számára készült, a belső alagutat pedig össze lehet szorítani!

APRÓLÉKOS ÖRÖMALAGÚT
A belső falat stimuláló dudorok borítják, amelyek minden centimétert masszíroznak.

SZUPERREALISZTIKUS TEXTÚRA ÉS RÉSZLETEK
A Fanta Flesh® anyag és a részletek jobb érzést nyújtanak, mint az igazi!

PRO TIPP: HASZNÁLJ BULLETET!
Minden Pounders maszturbátor hátsó nyílással rendelkezik egy szabványos vibráló bullet számára (nem tartozék).

TOVÁBBI TERMÉKJELLEMZŐK
1 év korlátozott garancia

TISZTÍTÁSI ÚTMUTATÓ
Meleg vízzel és antibakteriális tisztítószerrel könnyen tisztítható. Tárolás előtt mindig hagyja megszáradni. Használjon bőségesen 
vízbázisú síkosítót, például Moist®.

CSOMAG TARTALMA
Tartalmaz (1) Squeeze Stroker

ANYAG: TPE
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Veiligheidsinformatie
Zorg ervoor dat het product schoon en vrij van defecten is voor gebruik.

Algemene waarschuwingen:
Houd buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren.

Noodsituaties:
Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik als er ongemak optreedt en pas uw techniek aan.
Stop met gebruik als: U pijn, irritatie of ongewenste reacties ervaart.

Opslagrichtlijnen:
Reinig en controleer het product regelmatig op schade.
Bewaar op een koele, droge plaats wanneer het niet in gebruik is.
Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen of agressieve chemicaliën.

Onderhoud en verzorging:
Controleer regelmatig het product en de batterij op eventuele schade.
Reinig met een zachte, droge doek. Gebruik geen water of chemische schoonmaakmiddelen.

Afvalverwerking en recycling:
Controleer de lokale richtlijnen – Informeer bij de plaatselijke autoriteiten over de juiste afvalverwerking.
Scheid materialen – Recycle plastic, metaal of glas waar mogelijk.
Gooi niet-recyclebare onderdelen op een verantwoorde manier bij het huishoudelijk afval.

Contactgegevens
Voor verdere hulp kunt u contact opnemen met ons klantenserviceteam.
E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Adres: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Nederlands 
Gebruikershandleiding en veiligheidsgids

Inleiding
Bedankt voor uw aankoop van ons product. Deze gebruikershandleiding bevat essentiële veiligheidsinformatie en gebruiksrichtlijnen. 
Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt om optimale prestaties en veiligheid te garanderen.

Gebruik
Het is tijd om naar Pound Town te gaan met de heetste strokercollectie op de markt! Elke Pounders® stroker heeft 
superrealistische details, een zachte huidachtige textuur en ons gepatenteerde Squeeze-Core™-ontwerp. Terwijl de meeste 
andere strokers gemaakt zijn van dicht materiaal dat je penis volledig omsluit, zijn de gepatenteerde Pounders® de eersten met 
een holle ruimte voor je handen en een inwendige plezier-tunnel die je kunt samenknijpen! Dit revolutionaire ontwerp zorgt voor 
een unieke orgasmische sensatie die logge rubberen strokers niet kunnen evenaren. Daarnaast zorgen de realistische details en 
het Fanta Flesh™-materiaal ervoor dat deze stroker er beter uitziet en aanvoelt dan echt. Nu kun je de perfecte grip krijgen – op 
jouw manier!

SQUEEZE-CORE™ GEPATENTEERD ONTWERP
Het holle binnenste is ontworpen voor je handen, met een plezier-tunnel die je kunt samenknijpen.

GEDAILEERDE PLEZIER-TUNNEL
De binnenzijde is voorzien van stimulerende knobbeltjes die elke centimeter van je stijve penis masseren.

SUPERREALISTISCHE TEXTUUR EN DETAILS
Het Fanta Flesh®-materiaal voelt beter aan dan echt!

PRO TIP: GEBRUIK EEN BULLET!
Elke Pounders stroker heeft een opening aan de achterkant voor een standaard vibrerende bullet (niet inbegrepen).

AANVULLENDE PRODUCTKENMERKEN
1 jaar beperkte garantie

ONDERHOUDSINSTRUCTIES
Reinig met warm water en antibacteriële reiniger. Altijd aan de lucht laten drogen. Gebruik veel glijmiddel op waterbasis zoals 
Moist®.

INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING
Bevat (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATERIAAL: TPE
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Sikkerhetsinformasjon
Sørg for at produktet er rent og fritt for defekter før bruk.

Generelle advarsler:
Holdes unna barn og kjæledyr.

Nødsituasjoner:
Stopp bruken umiddelbart hvis ubehag oppstår, og juster teknikken.
Avslutt bruk hvis: Du opplever smerte, irritasjon eller negative reaksjoner.

Lagringsretningslinjer:
Rengjør og inspiser produktet regelmessig for skader.
Oppbevar på et tørt, kjølig sted når det ikke er i bruk.
Unngå eksponering for ekstreme temperaturer eller sterke kjemikalier.

Vedlikehold og pleie:
Inspiser produktet og batteriet jevnlig for eventuelle skader.
Rengjør med en myk, tørr klut. Ikke bruk vann eller kjemiske rengjøringsmidler.

Avfallshåndtering og gjenvinning:
Sjekk lokale retningslinjer – Kontakt lokale myndigheter for riktig avfallshåndtering.
Sorter materialer – Resirkuler plast, metall eller glass der det er mulig.
Avhend ansvarlig – Kast ikke-gjenvinnbare deler i husholdningsavfallet.

Kontaktinformasjon
For ytterligere assistanse, vennligst kontakt vårt kundestøtteteam.
E-post: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Nettside: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Norsk 
Brukermanual og sikkerhetsguide

Introduksjon
Takk for at du kjøpte vårt produkt. Denne brukermanualen gir viktig sikkerhetsinformasjon og bruksanvisninger. Les denne manualen 
nøye før du bruker produktet for å sikre optimal ytelse og sikkerhet.

Bruk
Det er på tide å dra til Pound Town med den hotteste stroker-kolleksjonen på markedet! Hver Pounders® stroker har 
superrealistiske detaljer, myk hudlignende tekstur og vårt patenterte Squeeze-Core™-design. Mens de fleste andre strokere er 
laget av tett materiale som omslutter hele penis, er Pounders® de første med et hult kammer for hendene dine og en indre 
nytelsestunnel du kan klemme! Dette revolusjonerende designet gir en unik orgasmefølelse som klumpete gummistrokere ikke kan 
matche. Sammen med realistiske detaljer og Fanta Flesh™-materialet føles denne stroker bedre enn virkeligheten. Nå kan du få 
det perfekte grepet – på din måte!

SQUEEZE-CORE™ PATENTERT DESIGN
Det hule kammeret er laget for hendene dine, med en indre tunnel du kan klemme.

INTRIKAT NYTELSESTUNNEL
Den indre tunnelen har stimulerende knopper som masserer hver centimeter av penisen.

SUPERREALISTISK TEKSTUR OG DETALJER
Realistiske detaljer og Fanta Flesh®-materialet føles bedre enn ekte!

PRO TIP: BRUK EN BULLET!
Hver Pounders stroker har en bakåpning som passer en standard vibrerende bullet (ikke inkludert).

EKSTRA PRODUKTFUNKSJONER
1 års begrenset garanti

VEDLIKEHOLDSINSTRUKSJONER
Vask med varmt vann og antibakteriell rengjøring. Lufttørk alltid. Bruk rikelig med vannbasert glidemiddel som Moist®.

PAKKEINNHOLD
Inneholder (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATERIALE: TPE
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Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
Przed użyciem upewnij się, że produkt jest czysty i nie ma żadnych uszkodzeń.

Ogólne ostrzeżenia:
Trzymać z dala od dzieci i zwierząt domowych.

Sytuacje awaryjne:
Jeśli pojawi się dyskomfort, natychmiast przerwij używanie i dostosuj technikę.
Zaprzestań używania, jeśli: odczuwasz ból, podrażnienie lub niepożądane reakcje.

Wskazówki dotyczące przechowywania:
Regularnie czyść i sprawdzaj produkt pod kątem uszkodzeń.
Przechowuj w suchym, chłodnym miejscu, gdy nie jest używany.
Unikaj ekstremalnych temperatur oraz agresywnych chemikaliów.

Konserwacja i pielęgnacja:
Regularnie sprawdzaj produkt i baterię pod kątem uszkodzeń.
Czyść suchą, miękką ściereczką. Nie używaj wody ani środków chemicznych.

Utylizacja i recykling:
Sprawdź lokalne przepisy – Skontaktuj się z odpowiednimi władzami dotyczącymi utylizacji.
Oddziel materiały – Gdzie to możliwe, poddaj recyklingowi plastik, metal lub szkło.
Utylizuj odpowiedzialnie – Części, które nie nadają się do recyklingu, wyrzuć do odpadów domowych.

Informacje kontaktowe
Aby uzyskać dalszą pomoc, skontaktuj się z naszym zespołem wsparcia klienta.
E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Strona internetowa: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Adres: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Polski 
Instrukcja obsługi i przewodnik bezpieczeństwa
Wprowadzenie
Dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu. Niniejsza instrukcja obsługi zawiera istotne informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa oraz 
wskazówki dotyczące użytkowania. Przed użyciem produktu prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się z tą instrukcją, aby zapewnić 
optymalną wydajność i bezpieczeństwo.

Użycie
Czas udać się do Pound Town z najgorętszą kolekcją masturbatorów na rynku! Każdy masturbator Pounders® posiada 
superrealistyczne detale, miękką skórzopodobną fakturę oraz nasz opatentowany design Squeeze-Core™. Podczas gdy większość 
innych masturbatorów wykonana jest z gęstego materiału, który całkowicie otacza członka, opatentowane Pounders® są 
pierwszymi z pustą komorą na dłonie i wewnętrznym tunelem rozkoszy, który można ściskać! Ten rewolucyjny projekt daje 
wyjątkowe orgazmiczne doznania, których masywne gumowe masturbatory nie są w stanie zapewnić. Dodatkowo realistyczne 
detale i materiał Fanta Flesh™ sprawiają, że ten masturbator wygląda i czuje się lepiej niż prawdziwy. Teraz możesz mieć idealny 
chwyt – na swój sposób!

OPATENTOWANY DESIGN SQUEEZE-CORE™
Pusta komora została zaprojektowana dla dłoni, a wewnętrzny tunel rozkoszy można ściskać!

DOKŁADNY TUNEL PRZYJEMNOŚCI
Wnętrze wyłożone jest wypustkami stymulującymi każdy centymetr członka.

SUPERREALISTYCZNA TEKSTURA I DETALE
Materiał Fanta Flesh® wygląda i czuje się lepiej niż prawdziwa skóra!

PRO TIP: UŻYJ BULLETA!
Każdy masturbator Pounders posiada tylne otwarcie na standardowy wibrator typu bullet (nie dołączony).

DODATKOWE CECHY PRODUKTU
1 rok ograniczonej gwarancji

INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE PIELĘGNACJI
Po użyciu umyj ciepłą wodą i środkiem antybakteryjnym. Zawsze susz na powietrzu. Używaj dużej ilości lubrykantu na bazie wody, 
np. Moist®.

ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA
Zawiera (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATERIAŁ: TPE
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Română 
Manual de utilizare și ghid de siguranță
Introducere
Vă mulțumim pentru achiziționarea produsului nostru. Acest manual de utilizare oferă informații esențiale privind siguranța și 
instrucțiuni de utilizare. Vă rugăm să citiți acest manual cu atenție înainte de a utiliza produsul pentru a asigura performanțe și 
siguranță optime.

Utilizare

Informații de siguranță
Asigurați-vă că produsul este curat și fără defecte înainte de utilizare.

Avertismente generale:
Țineți departe de copii și animale de companie.

Situații de urgență:
Dacă apare disconfort, opriți imediat utilizarea și ajustați tehnica.
Opriți utilizarea dacă: simțiți durere, iritație sau reacții adverse.

Ghid de depozitare:
Curățați și inspectați produsul în mod regulat pentru semne de deteriorare.
Depozitați într-un loc uscat și răcoros când nu este utilizat.
Evitați expunerea la temperaturi extreme sau substanțe chimice agresive.

Întreținere și îngrijire:
Inspectați regulat produsul și bateria pentru semne de deteriorare.
Curățați produsul cu o cârpă moale și uscată. Nu folosiți apă sau soluții chimice de curățare.

Eliminare și reciclare:
Verificați reglementările locale – Informați-vă despre regulile de eliminare a deșeurilor la autoritatea locală.
Separați materialele – Reciclați plasticul, metalul sau sticla, acolo unde este posibil.
Eliminați responsabil – Aruncați piesele care nu pot fi reciclate la deșeurile menajere.

Informații de contact
Pentru asistență suplimentară, vă rugăm să contactați echipa noastră de suport pentru clienți.
E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Site web: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Adresă: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Este timpul să mergi la Pound Town cu cea mai fierbinte colecție de masturbatoare de pe piață! Fiecare masturbator Pounders® 
are detalii super realiste, o textură moale asemănătoare pielii și designul nostru patentat Squeeze-Core™. În timp ce majoritatea 
altor masturbatoare sunt construite dintr-o masă densă de material care îți înconjoară penisul, masturbatoarele patentate 
Pounders® sunt primele construite cu o cavitate interioară goală care îți permite să-ți folosești mâinile și un tunel interior al plăcerii 
pe care îl poți strânge! Acest design revoluționar îți oferă o senzație orgasmică unică pe care masturbatoarele voluminoase din 
cauciuc nu o pot egala. În plus, detaliile super realiste și materialul Fanta Flesh™ fac ca acest masturbator să arate și să se simtă 
mai bine decât realitatea. Acum poți obține prinderea perfectă – în felul tău!

DESIGN PATENTAT SQUEEZE-CORE™
Designul Squeeze-Core™ include o cavitate goală pentru mâini și un tunel interior al plăcerii pe care îl poți strânge.

TUNEL DE PLĂCERE COMPLEX
Tunelul interior este căptușit cu noduli de plăcere care masează fiecare centimetru al penisului.

TEXTURĂ ȘI DETALII SUPER REALISTE
Detaliile realiste și materialul Fanta Flesh® fac ca masturbatorul să se simtă mai real decât realitatea însăși!

SFAT PRO: FOLOSEȘTE UN BULLET!
Fiecare masturbator Pounders are o deschidere în partea din spate care se potrivește cu un bullet vibrator standard (nu este 
inclus).

CARACTERISTICI SUPLIMENTARE
Garanție limitată de 1 an

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE ÎNGRIJIRE
Curățare simplă cu apă caldă și soluție antibacteriană. Uscă mereu la aer înainte de depozitare. Folosește mult lubrifiant pe bază de 
apă, precum Moist®.

CONȚINUT PACHET
Include (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATERIALE: TPE
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Информация о безопасности
Перед использованием убедитесь, что продукт чистый и не имеет дефектов.

Общие предупреждения:
Хранить в недоступном для детей и домашних животных месте.

Чрезвычайные ситуации:
Если возникает дискомфорт, немедленно прекратите использование и скорректируйте технику.
Прекратите использование, если: вы испытываете боль, раздражение или нежелательные реакции.

Рекомендации по хранению:
Регулярно очищайте и осматривайте продукт на наличие повреждений.
Храните в сухом, прохладном месте, когда не используется.
Избегайте воздействия экстремальных температур и агрессивных химических веществ.

Обслуживание и уход:
Регулярно проверяйте продукт и батарею на наличие повреждений.
Очищайте мягкой сухой тканью. Не используйте воду или химические чистящие средства.

Утилизация и переработка:
Проверьте местные правила – Узнайте у местных властей правила утилизации.
Разделяйте материалы – По возможности перерабатывайте пластик, металл или стекло.
Утилизируйте ответственно – Неперерабатываемые части выбрасывайте в бытовые отходы.

Контактная информация
Для получения дополнительной помощи, пожалуйста, свяжитесь с нашей службой поддержки клиентов.
Электронная почта: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Веб-сайт: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Адрес: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Русский 
Руководство пользователя и руководство по безопасности
Введение
Благодарим вас за покупку нашего продукта. Это руководство пользователя содержит важную информацию по безопасности и 
инструкции по использованию. Пожалуйста, внимательно прочитайте это руководство перед использованием продукта, чтобы 
обеспечить его оптимальную производительность и безопасность.

Использование
Пора отправиться в Pound Town с самой горячей коллекцией мастурбаторов на рынке! Каждый мастурбатор Pounders® 
отличается суперреалистичными деталями, мягкой кожеподобной текстурой и нашим запатентованным дизайном 
Squeeze-Core™. В то время как большинство других мастурбаторов изготовлены из плотного материала, полностью 
окружающего ваш член, запатентованные Pounders® стали первыми с полой полостью для рук и внутренним тоннелем 
удовольствия, который можно сжимать! Этот революционный дизайн дарит уникальные оргазмические ощущения, которых 
не могут дать громоздкие резиновые мастурбаторы. Кроме того, суперреалистичные детали и материал Fanta Flesh™ делают 
этот мастурбатор лучше, чем реальный. Теперь вы можете получить идеальный захват — по-своему!

ЗАПАТЕНТОВАННЫЙ ДИЗАЙН SQUEEZE-CORE™
Полая полость предназначена для рук, а внутренний тоннель можно сжимать!

СЛОЖНЫЙ ТОННЕЛЬ УДОВОЛЬСТВИЯ
Внутренняя поверхность покрыта стимулирующими бугорками, массирующими каждый сантиметр вашего члена.

СУПЕРРЕАЛИСТИЧНАЯ ТЕКСТУРА И ДЕТАЛИ
Материал Fanta Flesh® выглядит и ощущается лучше, чем настоящая кожа!

СОВЕТ: ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ BULLET!
Каждый мастурбатор Pounders имеет заднее отверстие для стандартного вибрирующего bullet (не входит в комплект).

ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНЫЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
Ограниченная гарантия 1 год

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО УХОДУ
Очистка тёплой водой и антибактериальным средством. Всегда сушите на воздухе. Используйте большое количество 
лубриканта на водной основе, например Moist®.

КОМПЛЕКТ ПОСТАВКИ
Включает (1) Squeeze Stroker

МАТЕРИАЛ: TPE
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Turvallisuustiedot
Varmista, että tuote on puhdas ja virheetön ennen käyttöä.

Yleiset varoitukset:
Pidä poissa lasten ja lemmikkieläinten ulottuvilta.

Hätätilanteet:
Lopeta käyttö välittömästi, jos tunnet epämukavuutta, ja säädä tekniikkaasi.
Lopeta käyttö, jos: tunnet kipua, ärsytystä tai haittavaikutuksia.

Säilytysohjeet:
Puhdista ja tarkista tuote säännöllisesti vaurioiden varalta.
Säilytä kuivassa ja viileässä paikassa, kun tuote ei ole käytössä.
Vältä altistumista äärilämpötiloille ja voimakkaille kemikaaleille.

Huolto ja hoito:
Tarkista säännöllisesti tuotteen ja akun kunto.
Puhdista pehmeällä, kuivalla liinalla. Älä käytä vettä tai kemiallisia puhdistusaineita.

Hävittäminen ja kierrätys:
Tarkista paikalliset ohjeet – Selvitä jätehuoltomääräykset paikallisilta viranomaisilta.
Lajittele materiaalit – Kierrätä muovi, metalli tai lasi mahdollisuuksien mukaan.
Hävitä vastuullisesti – Laita kierrättämättömät osat sekajätteeseen.

Yhteystiedot
Lisäavun saamiseksi ota yhteyttä asiakastukitiimiimme.
Sähköposti: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Verkkosivusto: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Osoite: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Suomi 
Käyttöopas ja turvallisuusohjeet

Johdanto
Kiitos, että ostit tuotteemme. Tämä käyttöopas tarjoaa olennaisia turvallisuustietoja ja käyttöohjeita. Lue tämä opas huolellisesti 
ennen tuotteen käyttöä varmistaaksesi optimaalisen suorituskyvyn ja turvallisuuden.

Käyttö
On aika mennä Pound Towniin markkinoiden kuumimman masturbaattorikokoelman kanssa! Jokainen Pounders® masturbaattori 
sisältää superrealistisia yksityiskohtia, pehmeän ihonkaltaisen tekstuurin ja patentoimamme Squeeze-Core™-muotoilun. Siinä 
missä useimmat muut masturbaattorit on valmistettu tiheästä materiaalista, joka ympäröi peniksen, Pounders® on ensimmäinen, 
jossa on ontto tila käsille ja sisäinen nautintotunneli, jota voi puristaa! Tämä mullistava muotoilu tarjoaa ainutlaatuisen orgasmisen 
tunteen, johon kömpelöt kumimasturbaattorit eivät yllä. Lisäksi superrealistiset yksityiskohdat ja Fanta Flesh™ -materiaali tekevät 
tästä tuotteesta aidompaa paremman. Nyt saat täydellisen otteen – omalla tavallasi!

SQUEEZE-CORE™ PATENTOITU MUOTOILU
Ontto sisätila on suunniteltu käsille, ja sisäinen tunneli on puristettavissa!

YKSITYISKOHTAINEN NAUTINTOTUNNELI
Sisäpinta on täytetty nystyröillä, jotka hierovat jokaista senttiä kovasta peniksestä.

SUPERREALISTINEN TEKSTUURI JA YKSITYISKOHDAT
Fanta Flesh® -materiaali tekee kokemuksesta aidompaa paremman!

PRO VINKKI: KÄYTÄ BULLETTIA!
Jokaisessa Pounders-masturbaattorissa on taka-aukko, johon mahtuu vakiokokoinen värisevä bullet (ei sisälly pakkaukseen).

LISÄTUOTETIEDOT
1 vuoden rajoitettu takuu

HOITO-OHJEET
Puhdistus lämpimällä vedellä ja antibakteerisella puhdistusaineella. Kuivaa aina ilmassa. Käytä runsaasti vesipohjaista 
liukuvoidetta, kuten Moist®.

PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTÖ
Sisältää (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATERIAALI: TPE
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Säkerhetsinformation
Se till att produkten är ren och fri från defekter innan användning.

Allmänna varningar:
Förvara utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur.

Nödsituationer:
Avbryt användningen omedelbart om obehag uppstår och justera din teknik.
Sluta använda om: du upplever smärta, irritation eller negativa reaktioner.

Förvaringsriktlinjer:
Rengör och inspektera produkten regelbundet för eventuella skador.
Förvara på en sval, torr plats när den inte används.
Undvik exponering för extrema temperaturer eller starka kemikalier.

Underhåll och skötsel:
Kontrollera regelbundet produkten och batteriet för eventuella skador.
Rengör med en mjuk, torr trasa. Använd inte vatten eller kemiska rengöringsmedel.

Avfallshantering och återvinning:
Kontrollera lokala riktlinjer – Ta reda på gällande avfallsregler hos din lokala myndighet.
Separera material – Återvinn plast, metall eller glas där det är möjligt.
Kassera ansvarsfullt – Släng icke-återvinningsbara delar i hushållsavfallet.

Kontaktinformation
För ytterligare hjälp, vänligen kontakta vårt kundsupportteam.
E-post: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
Webbplats: www.pipedreamproducts.com
Adress: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Svenska 
Bruksanvisning och säkerhetsguide

Introduktion
Tack för att du köpte vår produkt. Denna bruksanvisning innehåller viktig säkerhetsinformation och användningsriktlinjer. Läs denna 
manual noggrant innan du använder produkten för att säkerställa optimal prestanda och säkerhet.

Användning
Det är dags att åka till Pound Town med den hetaste strokerkollektionen på marknaden! Varje Pounders® stroker har 
superrealistiska detaljer, en mjuk hudliknande textur och vår patenterade Squeeze-Core™-design. Medan de flesta andra strokers 
är gjorda av tätt material som helt omsluter din penis, är de patenterade Pounders® de första med ett ihåligt utrymme för 
händerna och en inre njutningstunnel som du kan klämma på! Denna revolutionerande design ger en unik orgasmisk känsla som 
klumpiga gummistrokers inte kan matcha. Dessutom gör de realistiska detaljerna och Fanta Flesh™-materialet att denna stroker 
ser bättre ut och känns bättre än verkligheten. Nu kan du få det perfekta greppet – på ditt sätt!

SQUEEZE-CORE™ PATENTERAD DESIGN
Det ihåliga utrymmet är byggt för händerna, och den inre tunneln kan klämmas åt!

INTRIKAT NJUTNINGSTUNNEL
Den inre tunneln är fodrad med stimulerande knoppar som masserar varje centimeter av din hårda penis.

SUPERREALISTISK TEXTUR OCH DETALJER
Fanta Flesh®-materialet gör att den känns bättre än verkligheten!

PROFFSTIPS: ANVÄND EN BULLET!
Varje Pounders stroker har en bakre öppning som rymmer en standard vibrerande bullet (ingår ej).

YTTERLIGARE PRODUKTFUNKTIONER
1 års begränsad garanti

SKÖTSELRÅD
Rengör med varmt vatten och antibakteriellt medel. Lufttorka alltid. Använd rikligt med vattenbaserat glidmedel, som Moist®.

FÖRPACKNINGENS INNEHÅLL
Inkluderar (1) Squeeze Stroker

MATERIAL: TPE


